Secretary Procurement Committee

To: secretary-pc-b
Subject: SPPRA - PC Minutes of Meeting

From: secretary-pc-b <secretary-pc-b@iba.edu.pk>

Sent: Wednesday, 10 January 2024 4:09 pm

To: Syed Fahad Jawed / Associate Registrar Resource Optimization <sjawed@iba.edu.pk>

Cc: Procurement-Committee <Procurement-Committee2@iba.edu.pk>; Dr. S Akbar Zaidi / Executive Director
<sazaidi@iba.edu.pk>; Dr. Mohammad Asad llyas / Registrar <ailyas@iba.edu.pk>; Moeid Sultan / Director Finance
<msultan@iba.edu.pk>; Kazi Muhammad Mazharuddin / Manager Transport & General Maintenance Main Campus
<kmmazharuddin@iba.edu.pk>

Subject: Agenda: Bid Evaluation for Extension Work of Canteen Kitchen

Agenda: Bid Evaluation for Extension Work of Canteen Kitchen

Discussion: Five (5) bidders participated in the Tender:
1. M/s. Glaxy Enterprises
2. M/s.M.G. Construction
3. M/s. Arcon Design & Construction
4. M/s. Al Inaya Enterprises
5. M/s. Alison Construction (Pvt.) Ltd.

Decision: The Committee recommends the Bid from M/s. Glaxy Enterprises amounting to Rs. 1,038,908/- (including
taxes), as the most advantageous bid.

Action: The Head of Procurement to process this further.
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